TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following Terms and Conditions apply to the "JAMGETAWAY" promotion:

- 1. Up to 65% off at select hotels.
- 2. The booking period is June 15, 2024 to July 31, 2024.
- 3. The promo code to be used for bookings is "JAMGETAWAY".
- 4. Travel for the bookings must be completed between September 1, 2024 to December 1, 2024.
- 5. The discounts provided for this promotion are not transferable or redeemable for cash.
- 6. The JTB shall not be liable for any claim made whatsoever, including but not limited to loss, compensation, or refund by reason of participation in the "JAMGETAWAY" promotion.
- 7. Extensions/alterations to travel dates for bookings outside of the September 1, 2024 to December 1, 2024 period may not be allowed and are subject to the availability of select hotels.
- 8. Travel dates are subject to space availability and selected blackout dates.
- 9. Participants must be at least 18 years of age to book through the "JAMGETAWAY" promotion.
- 10. All participants are responsible for checking the travel and entry protocols for Jamaica before they depart and ensuring that they fully understand and comply with any such protocols.
- 11. The JTB is not the owner or operator of the listed products and services. Information on listed products and services are provided by the third-party operator on their website. Please visit the operator's website for further information. For the **JAMGETAWAY** promotion the JTB may post links on the Site that will allow you to leave the JTB's Site. The linked sites are not under the control of the JTB, and the content available on the internet sites linked to this Site does not necessarily reflect the opinion of the JTB. The JTB is providing these links to other internet sites as a convenience to you, and access to any other internet sites linked to this Site is at your own risk. The JTB assumes no responsibility for the content of such linked internet sites. The inclusion of any link does not imply a recommendation or endorsement by the JTB of the linked site. We encourage you to be aware when you leave the JTB's Website and to read the terms and conditions and privacy statements of each and

every Website that you visit. The JTB is not responsible for the practices or the content of such other Websites.

- 12. The Site and all content is provided to you on an "as is" "as available" basis without warranty of any kind either express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchant-ability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. The JTB makes no warranty as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or reliability of any content available through this Site. You are responsible for verifying any information before relying on it. Use of the Site and the content available on the Site is at your sole risk.
- 13. The JTB makes no representations or warranties that use of the Site will be uninterrupted or error-free. You are responsible for taking all precautions necessary.
- 14. The JTB specifically disclaims any liability, whether based in contract, tort, strict liability, or otherwise, for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising out of or in any way connected with access to or use of the Site, even if the JTB has been advised of the possibility of such damages, including but not limited to reliance by any party on any content obtained through use of this Site, or that arises in connection with mistakes or omissions in, or delays in transmission of, information to or from the user, interruptions in telecommunications connections to the Site, or viruses, whether caused in whole or in part by negligence, acts of God, telecommunications failure, theft, or destruction of, or unauthorized access to the Site, or related information or programs. Further, the JTB shall assume no liability or responsibility for the quality or operations of any respective products or services provided through the **JAMGETAWAY** promotion, travel tours, activities, or itinerary procured with third parties through this Site.
- 15. The user agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless the JTB, its employees, directors, officers, agents, business partners, affiliates, contractors, distribution partners and representatives from and against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, costs or expenses, including attorney's fees and costs, arising from, or related to (i) your use of the Website, (ii) any breach by the user of any of these Terms and Conditions and (iii) any violation of the applicable law.
- 16. Sections of this Site contain materials submitted for inclusion by third parties. Third parties are responsible for ensuring that materials submitted for inclusion comply with national and relevant foreign laws. The JTB cannot guarantee the accuracy of this material and hereby expressly disclaims any or all responsibility for error, omission or inaccuracy in the material, misinterpretation and any all loss, disappointment, negligence or damage caused by reliance on the material contained on this site or any failure or alleged failure in the delivery of the services referred to herein, or event of bankruptcy, liquidation or cessation of trade of any company, individual or firm referred to herein. Confirmation of the accuracy and currency in the information should be sought from the establishments concerned.

- 17. This Site is operated by the JTB from its offices within Jamaica. The JTB makes no representation that the information in the Site is appropriate or available for use in other locations, and access to the Site from territories where the contents of the Site may be illegal is prohibited. Those who choose to access this Site from other locations do so on their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws. Any claims relating to the information available on this Site will be governed by the laws of Jamaica, excluding the application of its conflicts of law rules. If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid by any court having competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such provision shall not affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed a further or continuing waiver of such term or any other term. Except as expressly provided in a particular "Legal Notice," this Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between you and the JTB with respect to the use of the Site.
- 18. The JTB reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice. The JTB will make such amendments by posting them on the Website.
- 19. In addition to the above stated, the Terms and Conditions under which participants may use the JTB Website may be accessed from the Site and are to be read in conjunction with this agreement.